above mentioned articles and also informs that two anklets are of pure

gold and welghing t40.tz0 Grams having purity 999.0rl24kt. Further,

he informed that the recovered 02 gold bars from the articles of Ms.

Laxmi Kumar Banswani is having net weight of 547.080 Grams, purity

999.0/24kt, tariff value of Rs.29,18,7321- (Rupees Twenty-Nine

Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two only) and market

value of Rs.34,75,599/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Lakhs Seventy-Five

Thousand Five Hundred Nirrety-Nine only) and 02 gold anklets net

weighlng 140.120 gms purity 999.0/24kt, tariff value of

Rs.7,47,556/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Five

Hundred Fifty Six only) and market value of Rs.8,9O,182/- (Rupees

Eight Lakhs Ninety Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two only). The value

of the gold bar has been calculated as per the Notification No. 8212023-

Customs (N.T.) dated 15.Lt.2023 (gold) and Notification No. 8412023-

Customs (N.T.) dated L6.LL.2023 (exchange rate).

2.3 The method of purifying, testing and valuation used by Shri

[...]

that two anklets are of pure gold and weighing L4O.L2O Grams having

purity 999.0/24kt. Further, he informed that the reco'yered 02 gold

bars from the articles of Ms. Laxmi Kumar Banswani is having net

weight of 547.080 Grams, purity 999.0/24kt, tariff value of

Rs.29,18,732l- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lakhs Eighteen Thousand

Seven Hundred Thirty-Two only) and market value of Rs.34,75,599 / -

(Rupees Thirty-Four Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand Five Hundred

Ninety-Nine only) and 02 gold anklets net weighing 140.1.20 gms purity

999.0/24kt, tariff value of Rs.7,47,556/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Forty

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six only) and market value of

Rs.8,90,182/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Ninety Thousand One Hundred

Eighty Two only).

13. The above said 2 gold bars and 2 anklets totally weighing

6a7.2OO Grams, tariff value of Rs.35,66,2aA1- (Rupees Thirty-Six

Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred eighty-eight only) and market

value of Rs.43,65,7811- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakh Sixty-Five

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-One only), recovered from Ms. Laxmi

Kumar Banswani, was attempted to be smuggled into India with an

intent to evade payment of Customs duty by way of concealing the

same in the form of semi solid yellow paste in innerwear, beads, hair

clutcher and 2 anklets, which was clear violation of the provisions of

[...]

Sections 112(a)(i) of the Act, and I hold accordingly.

30. Accordingly, I pass the following Order:

ORDER

i) I order absolute confiscation of the Two Gold Bars and Two

anklets, totally weighing 687.2O0 Grams, purity 999.0/ 24kt,

having tariff value of Rs.36,66,288/- (Rupees Thirty-Six

Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred eighty-eight only) and

market value of Rs.43,65,78U- (Rupees Forty Three Lakh

Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty One only),

concealed in innerwear as semi solid yellow paste, beads,

2A. Given the facts of the present case before me and the

judgements and rulings cited above, the said gold bar weighing